
 Programa Centennial

Arkansas Valley Fairgrounds & Crystal Lake Planning

Completion of the Eagle Valley Trail

Heaven’s Door Ranch Acquisition: Future Northern 
Colorado Open Space

High Line Canal Community-Centered Improvements

Lost Canyon Ranch

Peaks to Plains Trail – Huntsman Segment

Statewide Natural Heritage Survey

The Colorado 14ers Centennial Project

Wild Horse Ranch

Programa de Impacto Comunitario

A Pool to Build and Strengthen Our Rural Community

Blue River Habitat Restoration Project

Cañon City Public Space River Access

Center Community Park Revitalization

Cheraw Community Complex

Florissant Community Park Improvements Project

Haymaker Recreation Hub Enhancement Project

Making Nature Universally Accessible Through a New 
Nature Center at Bluff Lake

Marshall Fire Recovery at Enclave & Sunflower Parks

Northwest Colorado Skate Dream, a Wheel Park  
for Everyone

Otis Park Improvement

Reynolds Landing Park

Silt’s Community Park Renovation Project

Skyline Park: Outdoors in the Heart of Denver

The Green at 38th in Wheat Ridge

The Rico Town Park and Outdoor Recreation Hub 
ProjectTrent Park Expansion Project

SOCIO BENEFICIARIO

City of Rocky Ford

Eagle County

Larimer County

High Line Canal Conservancy,  
Arapahoe County

Town of Castle Rock,  
The Conservation Fund

Jefferson County

Colorado State University - Colorado  
Natural Heritage Program

Chaffee County, National Forest 
Foundation

City of Colorado Springs

SOCIO BENEFICIARIO

Town of Eads

Town of Silverthorne

City of Canon City

Town of Center

Town of Cheraw

Teller County

Town of Eagle

City and County of Denver

City of Louisville

Town of Hayden

Town of Otis

City of Littleton

Town of Silt

City and County of Denver

City of Wheat Ridge

Town of Rico

MONTO OTORGADO

$400,000.00

$7,000,000.00

$1,500,000.00

$7,000,000.00

$3,000,000.00

$7,000,000.00

$7,892,920.00

$3,200,000.00

$2,000,000.00

MONTO OTORGADO

$600,000.00

$300,000.00

$544,150.00

$536,466.00

$883,700.00

$371,819.00

$730,000.00

$500,000.00

$500,000.00

$500,000.00

$773,592.00

$950,000.00

$900,000.00

$1,000,000.00

$500,000.00

$594,990.00

INVERSIÓN DEL PROGRAMA

INVERSIÓN DEL PROGRAMA

$38,992,920.00

$10,184,717.00

AÑO FISCAL 2024

Premios de Subvenciòn
1 DE JULIO DE 2023 - 30 DE JUNIO DE 2024  



2024 City of Colorado Springs Open Spaces 
Preservation and Restoration

Alamosa City Ranch Stewardship Project

Baker’s Park Trail System

Big Thompson River Corridor Invasive  
Species Removal

Conserving Fragile Recreation Landscapes -  
Park County

Conserving Pinyon Mesa Headwaters & Habitats 
Year 4

Dolores River Tamarisk Removal

Ecological Restoration

Elephant Rock Park Trails Project

Elkhorn Creek Forest Health Initiative

Enhancing Habitat and Outdoor Learning 
Opportunities Near Delta County Schools

Evergreen Parks Invasive Species  
Mitigation Project

Fountain Creek Watershed Invasive Mitigation

Inlet Bay to South Bay Trail Construction Project

Invasive Weed Removal and Spraying

Lake San Cristobal Rec Infrastructure & Ute Ulay 
Heritage Tourism Site

North St. Vrain Forest Health Project

Pineries Open Space Trail Construction &  
Weed Monitoring

Purgatoire-Cucharas Collaborative Forest Health 
& Stewardship Project – Phase 3

Restoring Connection to the Historic Squirrel 
Creek Trail

Riverbend Park Riparian Restoration

Russian Olive Mapping and Mitigation on the  
High Line Canal Aurora

Sand Creek Open space Land Restoration at  
The Urban Farm

Trail Improvements and River Access

Walton Loop and Tater Tots Trail Development  
and Maintenance

Wildcat Gulch Stairway Rehabilitation Project 2023

SOCIO BENEFICIARIO MONTO OTORGADO

INVERSIÓN DEL PROGRAMA $1,200,000.00

Cuerpos de Servicio de Conservación

City of Colorado Springs

City of Alamosa

San Juan County

City of Loveland

Park County

Colorado West Land Trust

Montrose County

Boulder County

Town of Palmer Lake

Larimer County

North Fork Pool, Park, and Rec District

Evergreen Park and Recreation District

Fountain Creek Watershed Flood Control 
and Greenway District

Larimer County

Foothills Park and Recreation District

Hinsdale County

City of Longmont

El Paso County

City of Trinidad

City of Pueblo

Town of Palisade

High Line Canal Conservancy

City and County of Denver

South Suburban Park and Rec District

Town of Buena Vista

City of Manitou Springs

$92,400.00

$19,700.00

$56,100.00

$33,300.00

$37,400.00

$61,350.00

$33,300.00

$44,400.00

$34,400.00

$111,000.00

$33,300.00

$77,700.00

$29,350.00

$34,400.00

$33,300.00

$40,900.00

$88,800.00

$68,950.00

$33,300.00

$46,750.00

$22,200.00

$66,600.00

$48,000.00

$17,200.00

$18,700.00

$17,200.00

AÑO FISCAL 2024

Premios de Subvenciòn

Administrado por Colorado Youth Corps Association



Fondo de Innovación del Director de CPW

Barr Lake - Indigenous Heritage Project

Charting a Path to Sustainability - Outdoor Equity 
Providers Study

Horizons Amphitheater: Night Sky Viewing at  
Highline Lake

Non-lethal Predator Mitigation for Black-Footed  
Ferret Recovery

Regional Partnership Initiative Adaptive  
Leadership Capacity Building

Ridgway State Park Gold Standard Leave No Trace

Using sUAS/Drones to Survey Wildlife

Programa Generation Wild

Eagle Valley Outdoor Movement

Garfield County Outdoors

Generation Wild Northeast Metro Coalition

Generation Wild of the Pikes Peak Region

Get Outdoors Leadville! (GOL!)

Montezuma Inspire Coalition

My Outdoor Colorado

Nature Connection

Nature Kids/ Jovenes de la Naturaleza

Sheridan Inspire

SLV Generation Wild

Westy POWER-PODER

Programa de Adquisición de Tierras

Arkansas River Community Preserve - Phase 4 
Acquisitions

Avenger Open Space

Las Animas-Purgatoire River Project

Prairie Ridge Addition Land Acquisition

Wolf Mountain VII Conservation Easement

SOCIO BENEFICIARIO

Colorado Parks and Wildlife

Colorado Parks and Wildlife

Colorado Parks and Wildlife

Colorado Parks and Wildlife

Colorado Parks and Wildlife

Colorado Parks and Wildlife

Colorado Parks and Wildlife

SOCIO BENEFICIARIO

Eagle County

Aspen Valley Land Trust, CSU Extension

City of Commerce City, City of Aurora

City of Colorado Springs

Lake County

Montezuma Land Conservancy

City and County of Denver

Delta County

City of Lafayette

City of Sheridan

City of Alamosa

City of Westminster

SOCIO BENEFICIARIO

Central Colorado Conservancy

City of Woodland Park

Southern Plains Land Trust

City of Loveland

Rocky Mountain Elk Foundation

MONTO OTORGADO

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

$20,948.65

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

$4,051.35

$25,000.00

MONTO OTORGADO

$152,500.00

$387,746.00

$100,000.00

$420,000.00

$100,000.00

$1,015,451.00

$1,105,708.00

$433,334.00

$50,000.00

$551,472.00

$685,086.00

$277,246.00

MONTO OTORGADO

$275,000.00

$523,250.00

$650,000.00

$1,100,000.00

$569,000.00

INVERSIÓN DEL PROGRAMA

INVERSIÓN DEL PROGRAMA

INVERSIÓN DEL PROGRAMA

$150,000.00

$5,278,543.00

$3,117,250.00

AÑO FISCAL 2024

Premios de Subvenciòn



AÑO FISCAL 2024

Premios de Subvenciòn
Programa de Planificación y Capacidad

Accelerating and Expanding Conservation Impact in  
Pueblo County

Building Conservation Capacity in the San Luis Valley

Charting a New Course for Water Smart Land Conservation

Climate Resiliency and Watershed Health in the Upper 
Arkansas

Colorado Native Land Trust Research and Planning Project

Enabling More Conservation and Greater Community 
Engagement in Southern Colorado

Finding Their Forever Homes: Finally Tackling the Orphan 
Easement Issue

Greater Elizabeth Parks, Trails, and Open Space Master Plan

Poncha Springs Recreation Master Plan Update

Recreation Master Plan

Watershed Stewards Program Manager

SOCIO BENEFICIARIO

Palmer Land Conservancy

Rio Grande Headwaters Land Trust

Colorado Open Lands, Colorado  
West Land Trust

Central Colorado Conservancy

First Nations Development Institute

Colorado Cattlemen’s Agricultural 
Land Trust

Keep It Colorado

Town of Elizabeth

Town of Poncha Springs

City of Lamar

Lake County

MONTO OTORGADO

$257,675.00

$294,375.00

$298,000.00

$261,500.00

$205,963.00

$100,000.00

$937,845.00

$125,000.00

$90,000.00

$155,000.00

$222,610.50

Advancing the Project Design for Three Wildlife Crossing 
Structures on I-70 (CO)

Enhancing Habitat for Migratory Birds, Greater Prairie-
Chicken and Mule Deer in Yuma County (CO)

Establishing a Youth Crew to Remove and Improve Fencing 
in Priority Big Game Habitat (CO)

Implementing Virtual Fencing to Increase Efficiency in 
Rotational Grazing in Walden (CO)

Improving planning and management of non-native plants 
in the Arroyos del Sol Natural Area (CO)

Increasing Capacity for the Ute Mountain Tribe on the 
Ground Projects to Benefit Wildlife Habitat (CO)

Reconstructing the Diversion Dam and Headgate on the 
North Fork of the Gunnison River (CO)

Restoring Front Range Urban Wetlands to Benefit Wildlife 
in Arvada (CO)

Restoring Habitat for San Juan Cutthroat Trout in the 
Navajo-Blanco Basin (CO)

Restoring Hydrological Connectivity and Creating a 
Climate-Resilient Watershed in Southeastern Colorado (CO)

Restoring Riparian Ecosystems in Arapaho Roosevelt 
National Forest (CO)

Restoring, Protecting and Expanding Grasslands through 
the Audubon Conservation Ranching Program (CO)

SOCIO BENEFICIARIO MONTO OTORGADORESTORE Colorado

Summit County

Yuma County Conservation District

Year One Inc., Mile High Youth Corps

Backcountry Hunters & Anglers

City of Greeley

Ute Mountain Ute Tribe

Western Slope Conservation Center

Ducks Unlimited

Western Landowners Alliance

Southern Plains Land Trust

Trout Unlimited

National Audubon Society

$500,000.00

$320,000.00

$291,149.32

$193,721.00

$250,000.00

$284,933.85

$235,889.96

$139,115.28

$346,729.90

$217,575.37

$514,399.92

$445,525.16

Financiado en colaboración; administrado por el National Fish and Wildlife Foundation

INVERSIÓN DEL PROGRAMA (FROM GOCO)

INVERSIÓN DEL PROGRAMA

$1,200,000.00

$2,947,968.50



Programa de Gestión Ambiental

Advancing Community-Powered Stewardship in 
Western Colorado

Advancing Connections in the Purgatoire 
Watershed

Multi-jurisdictional Stewardship in the Spanish 
Peaks Region

West Slope Outdoor Volunteers: A Regional 
Stewardship Collaborative

SOCIO BENEFICIARIO

Roaring Fork Outdoor Volunteers

City of Trinidad, Purgatoire Watershed 
Partnership

Town of La Veta

Colorado West Land Trust, Colorado Canyons 
Association

MONTO OTORGADO

$300,000.00

$282,670.00

$100,468.00

$54,983.00

INVERSIÓN DEL PROGRAMA $738,121.00

Bookcliff Vineyard Project

Conservation Connection Project

DeGuelle Project

Fuchs Ranch Phase II Project

Hackley Project

Hawk Ranch

Herencia Lucero

JRA Farm Project

La Plata County Conservation Project

Lower Howard Creek Ranches

Manzanares Creek Ranch

Maverick Ranch Project

Nine Mile Ranch Project

North Bend Ranch Project

Opal Land and Cattle III Project

Rockin’ S Ranch Project

Sanders Orchards Project

Shepherd Hill Land and Livestock Ranch Project

Sturdevant Project

Woollenweber + Stupka

Youth Seen Project

SOCIO BENEFICIARIO MONTO OTORGADO

Programa de Asistencia Para  
Costos de Transacción

Colorado West Land Trust

Douglas Land Conservancy

Colorado Open Lands

Rio Grande Headwaters Land Trust

Montezuma Land Conservancy

Colorado West Land Trust

Rio Grande Headwaters Land Trust

Rio Grande Headwaters Land Trust

La Plata Open Space Conservancy

Colorado Cattlemen’s Agricultural Land Trust

Colorado Open Lands

Central Colorado Conservancy

Colorado Cattlemen’s Agricultural Land Trust

Colorado West Land Trust

Estes Valley Land Trust

Colorado Cattlemen’s Agricultural Land Trust

Colorado West Land Trust

Colorado Cattlemen’s Agricultural Land Trust

Montezuma Land Conservancy

Mountain Area Land Trust

Colorado Open Lands

$25,000.00

$42,200.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

$50,000.00

$43,150.00

$50,000.00

$75,000.00

$45,000.00

$40,000.00

$50,000.00

$25,000.00

$40,000.00

$53,000.00

$74,550.00

$25,000.00

$50,100.00

$40,150.00

$25,000.00

$31,850.00

$65,000.00

Administrado por Keep It Colorado

INVERSIÓN DEL PROGRAMA $1,000,000.00

Préstamos de GOCO

Lower Escalante Ranch Acquisition

Snowmass Falls Ranch Acquisition

The Conservation Fund

Pitkin County

$6,500,000.00

$10,000,000.00

SOCIOS MONTE DEL PRÉSTAMO

VER EL INFORME ANUAL  
COMPLETO EN GOCO.ORG/

ANNUAL-REPORT/2024

AÑO FISCAL 2024

Premios de Subvenciòn

http://GOCO.org/annual-report/2024
http://GOCO.org/annual-report/2024

