**INVERSIÓN DEL PROGRAMA** 

# **Premios de Subvención**



\$10,184,717.00

### 1 DE JULIO DE 2023 - 30 DE JUNIO DE 2024

Programa Centennial	SOCIO BENEFICIARIO	MONTO OTORGADO
Arkansas Valley Fairgrounds & Crystal Lake Planning	City of Rocky Ford	\$400,000.00
Completion of the Eagle Valley Trail	Eagle County	\$7,000,000.00
Heaven's Door Ranch Acquisition: Future Northern Colorado Open Space	Larimer County	\$1,500,000.00
High Line Canal Community-Centered Improvements	High Line Canal Conservancy, Arapahoe County	\$7,000,000.00
Lost Canyon Ranch	Town of Castle Rock, The Conservation Fund	\$3,000,000.00
Peaks to Plains Trail – Huntsman Segment	Jefferson County	\$7,000,000.00
Statewide Natural Heritage Survey	Colorado State University - Colorado Natural Heritage Program	\$7,892,920.00
The Colorado 14ers Centennial Project	Chaffee County, National Forest Foundation	\$3,200,000.00
Wild Horse Ranch	City of Colorado Springs	\$2,000,000.00
INVERSIÓN DEL PROGRAMA		\$38.992.920.00

Programa de Impacto Comunitario	SOCIO BENEFICIARIO	MONTO OTORGADO
A Pool to Build and Strengthen Our Rural Community	Town of Eads	\$600,000.00
Blue River Habitat Restoration Project	Town of Silverthorne	\$300,000.00
Cañon City Public Space River Access	City of Canon City	\$544,150.00
Center Community Park Revitalization	Town of Center	\$536,466.00
Cheraw Community Complex	Town of Cheraw	\$883,700.00
Florissant Community Park Improvements Project	Teller County	\$371,819.00
Haymaker Recreation Hub Enhancement Project	Town of Eagle	\$730,000.00
Making Nature Universally Accessible Through a New Nature Center at Bluff Lake	City and County of Denver	\$500,000.00
Marshall Fire Recovery at Enclave & Sunflower Parks	City of Louisville	\$500,000.00
Northwest Colorado Skate Dream, a Wheel Park for Everyone	Town of Hayden	\$500,000.00
Otis Park Improvement	Town of Otis	\$773,592.00
Reynolds Landing Park	City of Littleton	\$950,000.00
Silt's Community Park Renovation Project	Town of Silt	\$900,000.00
Skyline Park: Outdoors in the Heart of Denver	City and County of Denver	\$1,000,000.00
The Green at 38th in Wheat Ridge	City of Wheat Ridge	\$500,000.00
The Rico Town Park and Outdoor Recreation Hub ProjectTrent Park Expansion Project	Town of Rico	\$594,990.00

# **Premios de Subvención**



Cuerpos de Servicio de Conservación	SOCIO BENEFICIARIO	MONTO OTORGADO	
Administrado por Colorado Youth Corps Association			
2024 City of Colorado Springs Open Spaces Preservation and Restoration	City of Colorado Springs	\$92,400.00	
Alamosa City Ranch Stewardship Project	City of Alamosa	\$19,700.00	
Baker's Park Trail System	San Juan County	\$56,100.00	
Big Thompson River Corridor Invasive Species Removal	City of Loveland	\$33,300.00	
Conserving Fragile Recreation Landscapes - Park County	Park County	\$37,400.00	
Conserving Pinyon Mesa Headwaters & Habitats Year 4	Colorado West Land Trust	\$61,350.00	
Dolores River Tamarisk Removal	Montrose County	\$33,300.00	
Ecological Restoration	Boulder County	\$44,400.00	
Elephant Rock Park Trails Project	Town of Palmer Lake	\$34,400.00	
Elkhorn Creek Forest Health Initiative	Larimer County	\$111,000.00	
Enhancing Habitat and Outdoor Learning Opportunities Near Delta County Schools	North Fork Pool, Park, and Rec District	\$33,300.00	
Evergreen Parks Invasive Species Mitigation Project	Evergreen Park and Recreation District	\$77,700.00	
Fountain Creek Watershed Invasive Mitigation	Fountain Creek Watershed Flood Control and Greenway District	\$29,350.00	
Inlet Bay to South Bay Trail Construction Project	Larimer County	\$34,400.00	
Invasive Weed Removal and Spraying	Foothills Park and Recreation District	\$33,300.00	
Lake San Cristobal Rec Infrastructure & Ute Ulay Heritage Tourism Site	Hinsdale County	\$40,900.00	
North St. Vrain Forest Health Project	City of Longmont	\$88,800.00	
Pineries Open Space Trail Construction & Weed Monitoring	El Paso County	\$68,950.00	
Purgatoire-Cucharas Collaborative Forest Health & Stewardship Project – Phase 3	City of Trinidad	\$33,300.00	
Restoring Connection to the Historic Squirrel Creek Trail	City of Pueblo	\$46,750.00	
Riverbend Park Riparian Restoration	Town of Palisade	\$22,200.00	
Russian Olive Mapping and Mitigation on the High Line Canal Aurora	High Line Canal Conservancy	\$66,600.00	
Sand Creek Open space Land Restoration at The Urban Farm	City and County of Denver	\$48,000.00	
Trail Improvements and River Access	South Suburban Park and Rec District	\$17,200.00	
Walton Loop and Tater Tots Trail Development and Maintenance	Town of Buena Vista	\$18,700.00	
Wildcat Gulch Stairway Rehabilitation Project 2023	City of Manitou Springs	\$17,200.00	

**INVERSIÓN DEL PROGRAMA** 

### **Premios de Subvención**



\$150,000.00

Fondo de Innovación del Director de CPW	SOCIO BENEFICIARIO	MONTO OTORGADO
Barr Lake - Indigenous Heritage Project	Colorado Parks and Wildlife	\$25,000.00
Charting a Path to Sustainability - Outdoor Equity Providers Study	Colorado Parks and Wildlife	\$25,000.00
Horizons Amphitheater: Night Sky Viewing at Highline Lake	Colorado Parks and Wildlife	\$20,948.65
Non-lethal Predator Mitigation for Black-Footed Ferret Recovery	Colorado Parks and Wildlife	\$25,000.00
Regional Partnership Initiative Adaptive Leadership Capacity Building	Colorado Parks and Wildlife	\$25,000.00
Ridgway State Park Gold Standard Leave No Trace	Colorado Parks and Wildlife	\$4,051.35
Using sUAS/Drones to Survey Wildlife	Colorado Parks and Wildlife	\$25,000.00

Programa Generation Wild	SOCIO BENEFICIARIO	MONTO OTORGADO
Eagle Valley Outdoor Movement	Eagle County	\$152,500.00
Garfield County Outdoors	Aspen Valley Land Trust, CSU Extension	\$387.746.00
Generation Wild Northeast Metro Coalition	City of Commerce City, City of Aurora	\$100,000.00
Generation Wild of the Pikes Peak Region	City of Colorado Springs	\$420,000.00
Get Outdoors Leadville! (GOL!)	Lake County	\$100,000.00
Montezuma Inspire Coalition	Montezuma Land Conservancy	\$1,015,451.00
My Outdoor Colorado	City and County of Denver	\$1,105,708.00
Nature Connection	Delta County	\$433,334.00
Nature Kids/ Jovenes de la Naturaleza	City of Lafayette	\$50,000.00
Sheridan Inspire	City of Sheridan	\$551,472.00
SLV Generation Wild	City of Alamosa	\$685,086.00
Westy POWER-PODER	City of Westminster	\$277,246.00

Programa de Adquisición de Tierras	SOCIO BENEFICIARIO	MONTO OTORGADO
Arkansas River Community Preserve - Phase 4 Acquisitions	Central Colorado Conservancy	\$275,000.00
Avenger Open Space	City of Woodland Park	\$523,250.00
Las Animas-Purgatoire River Project	Southern Plains Land Trust	\$650,000.00
Prairie Ridge Addition Land Acquisition	City of Loveland	\$1,100,000.00
Wolf Mountain VII Conservation Easement	Rocky Mountain Elk Foundation	\$569,000.00
INVERSIÓN DEL PROGRAMA		\$3.117.250.00

# **Premios de Subvención**



\$1,200,000.00

Programa de Planificación y Capacidad	SOCIO BENEFICIARIO	MONTO OTORGADO
Accelerating and Expanding Conservation Impact in Pueblo County	Palmer Land Conservancy	\$257,675.00
Building Conservation Capacity in the San Luis Valley	Rio Grande Headwaters Land Trust	\$294,375.00
Charting a New Course for Water Smart Land Conservation	Colorado Open Lands, Colorado West Land Trust	\$298,000.00
Climate Resiliency and Watershed Health in the Upper Arkansas	Central Colorado Conservancy	\$261,500.00
Colorado Native Land Trust Research and Planning Project	First Nations Development Institute	\$205,963.00
Enabling More Conservation and Greater Community Engagement in Southern Colorado	Colorado Cattlemen's Agricultural Land Trust	\$100,000.00
Finding Their Forever Homes: Finally Tackling the Orphan Easement Issue	Keep It Colorado	\$937,845.00
Greater Elizabeth Parks, Trails, and Open Space Master Plan	Town of Elizabeth	\$125,000.00
Poncha Springs Recreation Master Plan Update	Town of Poncha Springs	\$90,000.00
Recreation Master Plan	City of Lamar	\$155,000.00
Watershed Stewards Program Manager	Lake County	\$222,610.50
INVERSIÓN DEL PROGRAMA		\$2.947.968.50

RESTORE Colorado	SOCIO BENEFICIARIO	MONTO OTORGADO	
Financiado en colaboración; administrado por el National Fish and Wildlife Foundation			
Advancing the Project Design for Three Wildlife Crossing Structures on I-70 (CO)	Summit County	\$500,000.00	
Enhancing Habitat for Migratory Birds, Greater Prairie- Chicken and Mule Deer in Yuma County (CO)	Yuma County Conservation District	\$320,000.00	
Establishing a Youth Crew to Remove and Improve Fencing in Priority Big Game Habitat (CO)	Year One Inc., Mile High Youth Corps	\$291,149.32	
Implementing Virtual Fencing to Increase Efficiency in Rotational Grazing in Walden (CO)	Backcountry Hunters & Anglers	\$193,721.00	
Improving planning and management of non-native plants in the Arroyos del Sol Natural Area (CO)	City of Greeley	\$250,000.00	
Increasing Capacity for the Ute Mountain Tribe on the Ground Projects to Benefit Wildlife Habitat (CO)	Ute Mountain Ute Tribe	\$284,933.85	
Reconstructing the Diversion Dam and Headgate on the North Fork of the Gunnison River (CO)	Western Slope Conservation Center	\$235,889.96	
Restoring Front Range Urban Wetlands to Benefit Wildlife in Arvada (CO)	Ducks Unlimited	\$139,115.28	
Restoring Habitat for San Juan Cutthroat Trout in the Navajo-Blanco Basin (CO)	Western Landowners Alliance	\$346,729.90	
Restoring Hydrological Connectivity and Creating a Climate-Resilient Watershed in Southeastern Colorado (CO)	Southern Plains Land Trust	\$217,575.37	
Restoring Riparian Ecosystems in Arapaho Roosevelt National Forest (CO)	Trout Unlimited	\$514,399.92	
Restoring, Protecting and Expanding Grasslands through the Audubon Conservation Ranching Program (CO)	National Audubon Society	\$445,525.16	

**INVERSIÓN DEL PROGRAMA (FROM GOCO)** 

Programa de Gestión Ambiental

**INVERSIÓN DEL PROGRAMA** 

### **VER EL INFORME ANUAL COMPLETO EN GOCO.ORG/ ANNUAL-REPORT/2024**

\$1,000,000.00

**MONTO OTORGADO** 

# **Premios de Subvención**

Advancing Community-Powered Stewardship in Western Colorado	Roaring Fork Outdoor Volunteers	\$300,000.00
Advancing Connections in the Purgatoire	City of Trinidad, Purgatoire Watershed	\$282,670.00
Watershed	Partnership	
Multi-jurisdictional Stewardship in the Spanish Peaks Region	Town of La Veta	\$100,468.00
West Slope Outdoor Volunteers: A Regional	Colorado West Land Trust, Colorado Canyons	\$54,983.00
Stewardship Collaborative	Association	
INVERSIÓN DEL PROGRAMA		\$738,121.00
Programa de Asistencia Para		
Costos de Transacción	SOCIO BENEFICIARIO	MONTO OTORGADO
Administrado por Keep It Colorado		
Bookcliff Vineyard Project	Colorado West Land Trust	\$25,000.00
Conservation Connection Project	Douglas Land Conservancy	\$42,200.00
DeGuelle Project	Colorado Open Lands	\$75,000.00
Fuchs Ranch Phase II Project	Rio Grande Headwaters Land Trust	\$75,000.00
Hackley Project	Montezuma Land Conservancy	\$50,000.00
Hawk Ranch	Colorado West Land Trust	\$43,150.00
Herencia Lucero	Rio Grande Headwaters Land Trust	\$50,000.00
JRA Farm Project	Rio Grande Headwaters Land Trust	\$75,000.00
La Plata County Conservation Project	La Plata Open Space Conservancy	\$45,000.00
Lower Howard Creek Ranches	Colorado Cattlemen's Agricultural Land Trust	\$40,000.00
Manzanares Creek Ranch	Colorado Open Lands	\$50,000.00
Maverick Ranch Project	Central Colorado Conservancy	\$25,000.00
Nine Mile Ranch Project	Colorado Cattlemen's Agricultural Land Trust	\$40,000.00
North Bend Ranch Project	Colorado West Land Trust	\$53,000.00
Opal Land and Cattle III Project	Estes Valley Land Trust	\$74,550.00
Rockin' S Ranch Project	Colorado Cattlemen's Agricultural Land Trust	\$25,000.00
Sanders Orchards Project	Colorado West Land Trust	\$50,100.00
Shepherd Hill Land and Livestock Ranch Project	Colorado Cattlemen's Agricultural Land Trust	\$40,150.00
Sturdevant Project	Montezuma Land Conservancy	\$25,000.00
Woollenweber + Stupka	Mountain Area Land Trust	\$31,850.00
Youth Seen Project	Colorado Open Lands	\$65,000.00

**SOCIO BENEFICIARIO** 

Préstamos de GOCO	socios	MONTE DEL PRÉSTAMO
Lower Escalante Ranch Acquisition	The Conservation Fund	\$6,500,000.00
Snowmass Falls Ranch Acquisition	Pitkin County	\$10,000,000.00